

PROJECTS : 019-291, 019-291 & 044-292
PCN : I2E9, I2EA & I2EB
COUNTIES : Clay and Hutchinson
SCOPE OF WORK : Repairing flood damaged slope

LETTING DATE : 11/29/2011

BIDDERS				Pollman Excavating Inc. Box 424 Wakonda, SD 57073		Smith & Smith Construction 27083 Kerslake Pl. Tea, SD 57064		Krueger Excavating, Inc. 2400 N 4th Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Buskerud Construction, Inc. PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022		K & L Landscape & Const., Inc. 501 S Ridge RD Sgt Bluff, IA 51054		NO BID RETURNED	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		BATES CONSTRUCTION CO. BIERSCHBACH EQUIP. & SUPPLY CAMPBELL GRADING COMPANY FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. L A CARLSON CONTR. INC. L. G. EVERIST, INC. LOISEAU CONSTRUCTION INC. NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST. CO. NORTHWEST LANDSCAPING INC. RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC. SIOUX FALLS CONST. CO. SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION INC. SOUKUP CONSTRUCTION SPENCER QUARRIES INC. T & R CONTRACTING VANDERPOL DRAGLINE DIXIE VEURINK TRUCKING GRANGAARD CONST. INC. GUARDRAIL ENTERPRISES INC PRAIRIE CONTRACTING INC	
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Experience Questionnaire		Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor			
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum		15750.00		10000.00		19405.68		23000.00		10000.00		
120E4100	Reprofiling Ditch	Sta	42	320.00	13440.00	100.00	4200.00	250.08	10503.36	575.00	24150.00	125.00	5250.00		
230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1000	26.50	26500.00	25.00	25000.00	31.26	31260.00	20.00	20000.00	22.00	22000.00		
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	100	22.16	2216.00	22.16	2216.00	22.16	2216.00	22.16	2216.00	22.16	2216.00		
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	918	0.30	275.40	1.00	918.00	0.29	266.22	2.00	1836.00	5.00	4590.00		
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum		3550.00		6000.00		4125.83		4000.00		2500.00		
700E0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	272	40.50	11016.00	50.00	13600.00	44.81	12188.32	45.00	12240.00	55.00	14960.00		
730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	102	16.00	1632.00	20.00	2040.00	18.09	1845.18	50.00	5100.00	15.00	1530.00		
732E0100	Mulching	Ton	3.2	200.00	640.00	100.00	320.00	226.08	723.46	280.00	896.00	175.00	560.00		
734E0131	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	11194	3.00	33582.00	4.18	46790.92	3.40	38059.60	4.35	48693.90	8.00	89552.00		
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	286	3.75	1072.50	4.00	1144.00	7.58	2167.88	3.00	858.00	3.25	929.50		
TOTALS				109673.90		112228.92		122761.53		142989.90		154087.50			